

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
City of Batangas
3rd Quarter, CY 2019

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget Cost for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount (Php) | Bidding Date | Contract Duration (calendar days) |
|-----|---------------|--|-----------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|--|------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|
| | 2019-015 | IMPROVEMENT OF BANABA CENTER COVERED COURT | 2,934,643.00 | Barangay Banaba Center, Batangas City | 715 BUILDERS | Banaba Center, Batangas City | 2,932,898.00 | 9/17/2019 | 160 |
| | 2019-016 | CONSTRUCTION OF SMOKE HOUSE AT OCVAS | 244,456.00 | Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City | BERTO LUCCI BUILDERS AND SUPPLY | Evangelista Street, Batangas City | 243,956.00 | 9/17/2019 | 30 |
| | 2019-017 | CONSTRUCTION OF ECPANDED FARMERS FIELD SCHOOL AT OCVAS | 1,018,695.00 | Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City | BERTO LUCCI BUILDERS AND SUPPLY | Evangelista Street, Batangas City | 1,017,195.20 | 9/17/2019 | 52 |
| | 2019-018 | CONSTRUCTION OF TWO STOREY EIGHT CLASSROOM BUILDING AT MAHABANG DAHLIG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 24,267,578.90 | Barangay Mahabang Dahilig, Batangas City | BERTO LUCCI BUILDERS AND SUPPLY | Evangelista Street, Batangas City | 24,262,501.10 | 9/17/2019 | 240 |
| | 2019-019 | REPAIR OF TWO STOREY EIGHT CLASSROOM BUILDING AT GUINTO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 978,595.00 | Barangay Talumpok Kanluran, Batangas City | GERSHLI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY | Calicanto, Batangas City | 977,067.00 | 9/17/2019 | 40 |
| | 2019-020 | REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF STAGE AT DE LA PAZ ITAAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 12,289,889.00 | Barangay De la Paz Proper, Batangas City | 6 JEWELS CONSTRUCTION | Mainaga, Mabini, Batangas | 1,888,000.00 | 9/17/2019 | 80 |
| | 2019-021 | CONSTRUCTION OF FENCE AT TINGGA ITAAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 1,467,977.00 | Barangay Tingga Itaas, Batangas City | NOW BUILDERS | National Highway, Gulod Labac, Batangas City | 1,465,880.00 | 9/17/2019 | 60 |
| | 2019-022 | CONSTRUCTION OF FENCE AT MALITAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 1,470,386.00 | Barangay Malitam, Batangas City | NOW BUILDERS | National Highway, Gulod Labac, Batangas City | 1,464,880.00 | 9/17/2019 | 100 |
| | 2019-023 | CONSTRUCTION OF FENCE AT LILINGUIWAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 1,178,948.00 | Barangay Ilijan, Batangas City | SUNLIGHT BUILDERS AND SUPPLY | Hilltop, Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City | 1,177,800.00 | 9/17/2019 | 100 |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG

BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO

BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
3rd Quarter, CY 2019

| Reference No. | Item Description | Approved Budget for the Contract | Winning Bidder | Name & Address of Bidder | Bid Amount Php | Date of Bidding |
|-----------------|--|-------------------------------------|---|---|-------------------|-----------------|
| BAC-PG-00185-19 | Meals | 100,000.00 | Norma Cleofe's Canteen | Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City | 99,900.00 | 2/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00187-19 | Polo Shirts, Letterhead & Envelope w/logo | 131,500.00 | Goldmine Printing Press | Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City | 131,490.00 | 2/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00188-19 | Various Construction Materials | 600,000.00 | Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals | Rolly Dy Tan/ Gulod Labac Batangas City | 599,375.55 | 2/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00189-19 | Various Office Supplies | 268,401.20 | Mel-C Trading | Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag, Batangas | 268,201.20 | 3/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00191-19 | Influenza Vaccine | 1,479,000.00 | Euparex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. | Juanito Saligumba Jr./T.M. Kalaw St., Balintawag Lipa City Batangas | 1,477,500.00 | 07/17/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00192-19 | Various Medicines | 1,173,880.00 | Metrodrug Inc. | Janette Jakosalem/Mañalac Ave., Bagumbayan, Taguig City | 1,172,350.00 | 07/17/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00193-19 | Meals & Snacks | 102,000.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 101,760.00 | 4/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00194-19 | Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles | 47,670.00 | RBC Petron Gasoline Station | Rodrigo Castillo/Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City | 47,497.00 | 4/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00195-19 | Carpentry Tools | 999,925.00 | Chel's & Clyde Trading | Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba City | 999,165.00 | 5/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00196-19 | Meals & Snacks | 450,000.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 449,550.00 | 5/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00197-19 | Meals & Snacks | 186,000.00 | Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services | Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City | 185,845.00 | 5/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00198-19 | Various Office Supplies | 976,840.00 | Grandeur Printing & gen. Mdse. | Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East Batangas City | 975,565.00 | 9/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00199-19 | Various Spare parts & Car Accessories | 216,103.00 | Gensson Trade Corp. | Alberto Uy Bomping/P zamora St. Batangas City | 215,603.00 | 10/7/2019 |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG

BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO

BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas

3rd Quarter, CY 2019

| Reference No. | Item Description | Approved Budget for the Contract | Winning Bidder | Name & Address of Bidder | Bid Amount Php | Date of Bidding |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|---|-------------------|-----------------|
| BAC-PG-00201-19 | Laboratory Equipment | 1,499,880.00 | Chel's & Clyde Trading | Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba City | 1,498,615.00 | 07/25/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00202-19 | Instructional Materials | 1,664,300.00 | Chel's & Clyde Trading | Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba City | 1,663,365.00 | 07/25/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00203-19 | Sports Supplies | 1,000,000.20 | Ten 25 Enterprises | Ma. Lea Mactangay/Brgy. Tulo, Batangas City | 998,782.00 | 07/25/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00204-19 | Workbooks | 18,334,500.00 | Smrtbooks Publishing | Salud Villa/A Quirino Hiway/Salazar St., Baesa Quezon City | 18,330,740.00 | 07/31/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00205-19 | Emergency Survival Kit | 3,750,000.00 | L and H Marketing | Ramon Boñales II/Ms Philippines St., Poblacion 10, Batangas City | 3,748,750.00 | 07/31/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00206-19 | Meals & Snacks | 119,500.00 | Triple 8 Carindaria & Catering Services | Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City | 119,225.00 | 12/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00207-19 | Medical & Laboratory Supplies | 112,520.00 | VG & GE Trading Diagnostic Inc. | Von Ricardo Ongkiatco III/Leviste Cmpd. Marawoy Lipa City Batangas | 112,325.00 | 12/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00208-19 | Trophies Medals & Plaques | 312,700.00 | Gold & Silver Metal Arts & gen. Mdse. | Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City | 312,200.00 | 12/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00209-19 | Various Uniforms | 284,850.00 | Ten 25 Enterprises | Ma. Lea Mactangay/Brgy. Tulo, Batangas City | 284,610.00 | 12/7/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00210-19 | Computerized Answer Sheet | 5,463,000.00 | Chel's & Clyde Trading | Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba City | 5,445,412.50 | 8/8/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00211-19 | Construction Materials | 117,529.00 | Cosworx Trading | Melvi Lee Tan/Brgy Cuta, Batangas City | 116,570.00 | 07/17/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00213-19 | Rental of Photocopying machine | 151,000.00 | Efren Reyes Telecopy Trading Services | Efren Reyes/Calicanto, Batangas City | 151,000.00 | 07/17/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00214-19 | Various Office Supplies | 475,019.70 | ABCC Sales & Services | Claudia Girlie Marcial/P. Ocampo St. Batangas City | 475,019.70 | 07/17/2019 |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG
 BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUILO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas

3rd Quarter, CY 2019

| Reference No. | Item Description | Approved Budget for the Contract | Winning Bidder | Name & Address of Bidder | Bid Amount Php | Date of Bidding |
|-----------------|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------|-----------------|
| BAC-PG-00215-19 | Various materials | 446,841.00 | Mel-C Trading | Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag, Batangas | 446,468.60 | 07/17/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00216-19 | Various Construction Materials | 175,503.00 | State Construction & Mill Supply | Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St., Batangas City | 175,442.40 | 07/24/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00217-19 | Meals & Snacks | 82,500.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 82,390.00 | 07/24/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00218-19 | Repair & Maintenance of riser Pump | 170,000.00 | L.E. Panopio Pumps, Well drilling & Construction | Lander Panopio/Sta. Rita Karsada Batangas City | 169,500.00 | 07/24/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00219-19 | Tree Servising | 2,543,800.00 | JSA, Inc. | Joseph Server/Sto. Domingo Kasilawan, Makati City | 2,542,145.00 | 08/14/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00220-19 | Various Office Supplies | 797,106.70 | ABCC Sales & Services | Claudia Girlie Marcial/P. Ocampo St. Batangas City | 796,474.00 | 07/30/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00222-19 | Various Office Supplies | 215,384.45 | Smartbiz Trading & Ge. Mdse. | Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy. 19 Batangas City | 1,485,470.00 | 07/30/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00223-19 | Meals & Snacks | 137,900.00 | Citichow Corporation | Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave., Batangas City | 137,880.80 | 07/30/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00224-19 | Various Materials | 237,720.00 | Gensson Trade Corp. | Alberto Uy Bomping/P zamora St. Batangas City | 237,120.00 | 07/30/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00225-19 | Printing of Various Forms & Newsletter | 107,000.00 | Goldmine Printing Press | Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City | 106,900.00 | 07/30/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00226-19 | Printing of Tarpailins & Stickers | 561,140.00 | Ricbeth Printing Press | Beth Bersinic/P. Zamora St., Poblacion 18, Batangas City | 560,215.00 | 07/30/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00227-19 | Submersible Pump w/control box & control panel | 1,301,100.00 | Gensson Trade Corp. | Alberto Uy Bomping/P zamora St. Batangas City | 1,300,100.00 | 08/14/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00228-19 | Meals & Snacks | 975,000.00 | Belen M. Barrion Catering Services | Belen Barrion/Rosal St., Dolor Subd, Batangas City | 974,025.00 | 07/30/2019 |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG

 BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO

 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas

3rd Quarter, CY 2019

| Reference No. | Item Description | Approved Budget for the Contract | Winning Bidder | Name & Address of Bidder | Bid Amount Php | Date of Bidding |
|-----------------|--|-------------------------------------|---|--|-------------------|-----------------|
| BAC-PG-00229-19 | Various IT Supplies & Equipment | 2,965,295.00 | ABCC Sales & Services | Claudia Girlie Marcial/36 P. Ocampo., Batangas City | 2,963,520.00 | 08/20/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00231-19 | Meals & Snacks | 144,250.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 143,957.50 | 8/8/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00233-19 | Generator Set | 430,000.00 | Nemar Lumber & hardware Corp. | Philip Chua/Calicanto Batangas City | 429,950.00 | 7/8/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00234-19 | Pritning of Bid Forms | 99,910.00 | Goldmine Printing Press | Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City | 99,807.00 | 7/8/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00235-19 | repair & maintenance of various service vehicles | 387,052.60 | D. Dimaandal Car Care Center | Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City | 386,050.00 | 7/8/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00236-19 | Various Construction Materials | 565,300.00 | State Construction & Mill Supply | Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St., Batangas City | 565,139.05 | 08/13/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00237-19 | Meals & Snacks | 132,000.00 | Triple 8 Carindaria & Catering Services | Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City | 131,880.00 | 08/13/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00238-19 | Various Laboratory Supplies | 367,961.50 | VG & GE Trading Diagnostic Inc. | Von Ricardo Ongkiatco III/Leviste Cmpd. Marawoy Lipa City Batangas | 366,690.00 | 08/13/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00239-19 | Publication of City Ordinance | 432,000.00 | Batangas Post | Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/de Joya Compound alangilan, Batangas City | 432,000.00 | 08/13/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00240-19 | Various Medical & Dental Supplies | 69,555.75 | P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse. | Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City | 69,455.75 | 08/13/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00241-19 | Various Office Supplies | 202,207.00 | Smartbiz Trading & Ge. Mdse. | Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy. 19 Batangas City | 201,707.00 | 08/13/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00242-19 | Various Office Supplies | 472,275.95 | Ten 25 Enterprises | Ma. Lea Mactangay/Brgy. Tulo, Batangas City | 470,989.45 | 08/14/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00243-19 | Meals & Snacks | 738,100.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 737,217.00 | 08/14/2019 |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG
 BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUILO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
3rd Quarter, CY 2019

| Reference No. | Item Description | Approved Budget for the Contract | Winning Bidder | Name & Address of Bidder | Bid Amount Php | Date of Bidding |
|-----------------|--|-------------------------------------|---|---|-------------------|-----------------|
| BAC-PG-00244-19 | T-shirt, Polo Shirts & Mugs | 210,150.00 | Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse. | Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas | 209,850.00 | 08/14/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00245-19 | Installation of CCTV Camera | 999,940.00 | Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse. | Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy. 19 Batangas City | 998,940.00 | 08/16/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00247-19 | Meals & Snacks | 450,000.00 | Belen M. Barrion Catering Services | Belen Barrion/Rosal St., Dolor Subd, Batangas City | 449,550.00 | 08/16/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00249-19 | Various Medicines | 292,103.25 | P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse. | Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City | 291,954.00 | 08/16/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00250-19 | Various Uniforms | 2,098,000.00 | Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse. | Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas | 2,096,600.00 | 10/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00251-19 | Meals & Snacks | 490,500.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 489,210.00 | 08/22/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00252-19 | Meals & Snacks | 53,080.00 | Grandiose Food Services Inc. | Felie Go/Poblacion 14, Batangas City | 53,040.00 | 08/22/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00253-19 | Various Office Supplies & Equipment | 334,170.35 | Mel-C Trading | Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag, Batangas | 333,020.53 | 08/22/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00254-19 | Various Office Supplies | 299,494.30 | Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse. | Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy. 19 Batangas City | 299,002.30 | 08/22/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00255-19 | Repair & maintenace of various service vehicles | 514,782.00 | D. Dimaandal Car Care Center | Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City | 514,042.00 | 08/22/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00256-19 | Various Office Supplies | 2,620,701.55 | Ten 25 Enterprises | Ma. Lea Mactangay/Brgy. Tulo, Batangas City | 2,578,518.00 | 4/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00257-19 | Repair & maintenance of farm tractors | 559,304.00 | Brixton Construction & Industrial Supply Corp. | Eliseo Libunao/Kamias, Quezon City | 557,665.00 | 08/27/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00258-19 | Insecticide Spray & Pyriproxyfen | 262,500.00 | Verde Solution & Innovation Corp. | Jenifer mabituin/Orando Pasig City | 261,350.00 | 08/27/2019 |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG

 BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO

 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas

3rd Quarter, CY 2019

| Reference No. | Item Description | Approved Budget for the Contract | Winning Bidder | Name & Address of Bidder | Bid Amount Php | Date of Bidding |
|-----------------|--|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------|-----------------|
| BAC-PG-00259-19 | Meals & Snacks | 750,000.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 7,481,300.00 | 08/27/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00260-19 | Various Materials | 115,997.00 | Gensson Trade Corp. | Alberto Uy Bomping/P zamora St. Batangas City | 115,747.00 | 08/27/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00261-19 | Trophie, Medals, Metal Plates & Gavel | 141,150.00 | Gold & Silver Metal Arts & gen. Mdse. | Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City | 140,400.00 | 08/27/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00262-19 | Dual Coin Operated Charging Pod | 357,500.00 | Meralco Energy, Inc. | Cecille Marvilla/Meralco ave. Sapphire Rd. Ortigas Center pasig City | 357,280.00 | 08/27/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00263-19 | Repair & Maintenance of various service vehicles | 801,020.00 | Automatic Motors | Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City | 799,772.00 | 08/27/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00264-19 | Learning Materials | 2,499,900.00 | ABC My Practice Book Enterprise | Rufino Gamad/Bagbag1 Rosario Cavite | 2,498,457.75 | 09/18/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00265-19 | Meals & Snacks | 335,600.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 334,466.50 | 3/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00266-19 | Meals & Snacks | 221,250.00 | Grandiose Food Services Inc. | Felie Go/Poblacion 14, Batangas City | 219,303.00 | 3/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00267-19 | Meals & Snacks | 999,500.00 | Norma Cleofes Canteen | Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City | 997,335.00 | 3/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00268-19 | Various Materials | 165,594.45 | Mel-C Trading | Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag, Batangas | 165,394.45 | 3/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00269-19 | Printing of Letterhead & Deskpad | 165,900.00 | Goldmine Printing Press | Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City | 165,880.00 | 3/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00270-19 | Christmas decors (including installation) | 4,757,000.00 | Estillo de quiwa Entrprises | Jude Aldana/sAn Fernando Pampanga | 4,755,000.00 | 09/24/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00271-19 | Goods & Commodities | 402,370.00 | Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse. | Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy. 19 Batangas City | 401,875.00 | 4/9/2019 |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG
 BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas

3rd Quarter, CY 2019

| Reference No. | Item Description | Approved Budget for the Contract | Winning Bidder | Name & Address of Bidder | Bid Amount Php | Date of Bidding |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|-------------------|-----------------|
| BAC-PG-00272-19 | Meals & Snacks | 139,800.00 | Triple 8 Carindaria & Catering Services | Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City | 139,360.00 | 4/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00273-19 | Various maintenance Materials | 534,612.50 | State Construction & Mill Supply | Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City | 534,124.80 | 4/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00274-19 | Solar Pwoered Irrigation System | 1,297,580.00 | One Renewable Energy Enterprise | Erel Narida/Ortigas Center San Antonio Pasig City | 1,151,707.00 | 09/30/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00275-19 | Various maintenance Materials | 104,933.00 | Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals | Rolly Dy Tan/ Gulod Labac Batangas City | 104,673.00 | 10/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00277-19 | Repair & maintenance of x-ray machine | 68,600.00 | VG & GE Trading Diagnostic Inc. | Von Ricardo Ongkiatco III/Leviste Cmpd. Marawoy Lipa City Batangas | 68,500.00 | 10/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00278-19 | Gift Packs | 4,000,000.00 | Ten 25 Enterprises | Ma. Lea Mactangay/Brgy. Tulo, Batangas City | 3,998,000.00 | 2/10/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00281-19 | Meals & Snacks | 980,000.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 977,000.00 | 12/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00283-19 | Plotting & blue printing of plans | 99,800.00 | Ricbeth Printing Pres | Beth Bersinic/P. Zamora St., Brgy 18, Batangas City | 99,912.50 | 12/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00284-19 | Meals & Snacks | 197,585.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 197,324.00 | 12/9/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00287-19 | Meals & Snacks | 980,000.00 | Triple 8 Carindaria & Catering Services | Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City | 977,000.00 | 9/17/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00288-19 | Medical Supplies & Condoms | 426,518.50 | P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse. | Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City | 425,518.50 | 09/17/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00289-19 | Meals & Snacks | 42,710.00 | Grandiose Food Services Inc. | Felie Go/Poblacion 14, Batangas City | 42,111.00 | 09/17/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00290-19 | Meals & Snacks | 287,340.00 | Triple 8 Carindaria & Catering Services | Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City | 287,049.00 | 09/17/2019 |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG
 BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas

3rd Quarter, CY 2019

| Reference No. | Item Description | Approved Budget for the Contract | Winning Bidder | Name & Address of Bidder | Bid Amount Php | Date of Bidding |
|-----------------|--|-------------------------------------|---|--|-------------------|-----------------|
| BAC-PG-00291-19 | Various maintenance materials | 361,716.00 | State Construction & Mill Supply | Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City | 361,606.50 | 9/17/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00292-19 | Christmas Decors (including installation) | 375,000.00 | Estillo de quiwa Entrprises | Jude Aldana/sAn Fernando Pampanga | 374,500.00 | 9/17/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00295-19 | Veterinary Supplies | 467,160.00 | IBN Marketing | Imelda Macalintal/ | 466,165.60 | 9/20/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00296-19 | Personal Hygiene, Disposable Syringe & Condom | 307,864.71 | P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse. | Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City | 307,543.26 | 9/20/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00298-19 | Meals & Snacks | 980,000.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 977,000.00 | 9/24/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00299-19 | Meals & Snacks | 441,450.00 | Tia Rosa's Catering | Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City | 441,046.50 | 09/24/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00300-19 | Various maintenance materials | 819,810.00 | Nemar Lumber & hardware Corp. | Philip Chua/Calicanto Batangas City | 818,686.00 | 09/25/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00301-19 | Various Office Supplies & Equipment | 717,922.28 | Mel-C Trading | Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag, Batangas | 717,722.28 | 09/25/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00302-19 | Rescue Equipment | 648,000.00 | L & H Marketing | Ramon Salvador Boñales/Ms. Phils. St., Brgy 10 Batangas City | 647,000.00 | 09/25/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00303-19 | Meals & Snacks | 115,710.00 | Triple 8 Carindaria & Catering Services | Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City | 115,710.00 | 09/25/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00304-19 | Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles | 444,775.00 | Automatic Motors | Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City | 444,129.50 | 09/25/2019 |
| BAC-PG-00305-19 | Various Materials | 451,400.00 | Gensson Trade Corp. | Alberto Uy Boming/P zamora St. Batangas City | 450,900.00 | 09/25/2019 |
| | | | | | | |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG
 BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
3rd Quarter, CY 2019

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget Cost for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount (Php) | Bidding Date | Contract Duration (calendar days) |
|-----|---------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID | | | | | | | |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

NORBERTO A. CARANDANG

BAC Secretariat Head

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO

BAC Chairperson